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'92 PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES REPORT RAISING $21 MILLION IN 1991 

WASHINGTON -- Thirteen candidates seeking the White House in 
1992 reported raising $21.3 million and spending $11.5 
million last year, according to disclosure reports filed with 
the Federal Election Commission. 

During 1987, 18 presidential candidates had raised 
$104.7 million and spent $91.6 million. In 1983, during a 
similar presidential cycle - that is, one with an incumbent 
seeking re-election - 10 candidates had raised $29.9 million 
and spent $27 million. 

Candidates for 1992 began the election year with $10.5 
million cash-on-hand. Nine of them have since received an 
additional $9.3 million in matching funds. 

Almost all money raised in 1991 came from individuals, 
$2b.7 million, with less than $300,000 coming from PAC's. A 
state breakdown, by candidate, is attached to this release 
for individual contributions in amounts of $200 or more. 

FEC figures on the following pages have been adjusted 
for contribution refunds, loan repayments and offsets to 
operating expenditures, affording the reader a more realistic 
look at monies raised and spent. 

Comparable figures for the 1988 and 1984 races are 'also 
provided. 
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Adjusted Receipts 
(Through December 31, 1991) Additional Matching Funds 

certified after the period 
Federal Individual PAC's and Other Contributions Candidate Other Loans Adjusted covered by this release. 

Matching Contributions Cmte Contrib from the Loans Minus Minus Other Total Matching Funds Matching Funds 
Funds Minus Refunds Minus Refunds Candidate Re~lments Reealments Receiets Receiets Cert 12/26/91 Cert 1/30/92I 

Democrats 

Larry Agran 

Jerry Brown 

Bill Clinton 

Tom Harkin 

Bob Kerrey 

Lyndon LaRouche 

Paul Tsongas 

Doug Wilder 

I 
N 

Total Democrats 
I 

Republicans 

Patrick Buchanan 

George Bush 

David Duke' 

Total Re ublicans 

Other Party 

Andre Marrou 

Lenora Fulani 

Total Other Part 

Grand Total 

$0 $155,524 

$0 $519,208 

$0 $3,292,664 

$0 $1,987,093 

$0 $1,797,914 

$0 $286,357 

$0 $1,061,322 

$0 $501,495 

$0 $9 601 577 

$0 $652,407 

$0 $9,918,218 

$0 $8,699 

$0 $10 579 324 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$182,075 

$105,700 

$0 

$550 

$750 

$289,075 

$4,600 

$7,335 

$0 

$11 935 

$500 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$500 

$50,000 

$0 

$0 

$50,000 

$38,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$45,000 

$0 

$83,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$200,000 

$0 

$200 000 

$1,125 

$0 

$1,198 

$0 

$1,544 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$3,867 

$0 $99 

$0 $34,292 

$0 $0 

$0 $34,391 

$195,149 

$519,208 

$3,293,862 

$2,169,168 

$1,905,158 

$286,357 

$1,306,872 

$502,245 

$10,178,019 

$707,106 

$9,959,845 

$58,864 

$10 725,815 

$0 $298,304 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $313,304 

$0 $869,990 $0 $325 ($200) $1,200 $0 $871,315 

$0 $1 168 294 $0 $325 $14,800 $1 200 $0 $1,184,619 

$0 $20,688,089 $296,410 $825 $97,800 $201,200 $38,159 $21 ,322,483 

$234,926 

$579,364 

$1,075,188 

$574,596 

$0 

$456,534 

$198,315 

$3,118,923 

$0 

$2,629,365 

$0 

$2,629,365 

$158,122 

$821,234 

$251,931 

$258,767 

$0 

$99,910 

$90,711 

$1,680,675 

$100,000 

$1,011,523 

$0 

$1,111,523 

$624,498 $139,430 

$624,498 $_139,430 

$6,372,786 _ $2,931,628 
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Adjusted Disbursements 

Operating 
Expenditures 
Minus Offsets 

Exempt 
Fundraising 

Minus Offsets 

(Through 
Exempt 

Legal/Accounting 
Minus Offsets 

December 

Other 
Disburse 

31, 1991) 

Adjusted Total 
Disbursements 

Expenditures 
Subject to 

Limit 
Latest Cash 

On Hand 
Debts Owed By 
the Cam~n 

Democrats 

Larry Agran $192,450 $0 $0 $0 $192,450 $197,451 $2,698 $23,000 

Jerry Brown $244,772 $175,925 $17,981 $0 $438,678 $244,772 $80,530 $0 

Bill Clinton $1,109,481 $156,588 $86,983 $55,101 $1,408,153 $1,109,489 $1,885,699 $298,711 

Tom Harkin $913,062 $1,013,018 $65,227 $0 $1,991,307 $913,062 $178,780 $0 

Bob Kerrey $963,598 $331,634 $33,465 $0 $1,328,697 $1,219,141 $589,364 $0 

Lyndon LaRouche $247,554 $0 $0 $0 $247,554 $247,555 $38,801 $3,772 

Paul Tsongas $993,695 $161,139 $20,907 $0 $1,175,741 $770,117 $112,798 $245,935 

Doug Wilder $338,963 $6,568 $39 $0 $345,570 $345,533 $156,673 $118,265 

I 
w 
I 

Total Democrats 

Republicans 

$5,003,575 $1,844,872 $224,602 $55,101 $7,128,150 $5,047,120 $3,045,343 $689,683 

Patrick Buchanan $230,466 $0 $0 $0 $230,466 $230,466 $476,640 $23,987 

George Bush $171,809 $1,720,294 $1,086,711 $0 $2,978,814 $171,809 $6,954,311 $425,720 

David Duke $6,781 $0 $0 $0 $6,781 $0 $52,083 $0 

Total Republicans $409,056 $1,720,294 $1,086,711 $0 $3,216,061 $402,275 $7,483,034 $449,707 

Other Party 

Andre Marrou $192,457 $108,558 $0 $0 $301,015 $0 $12,286 $6,023 

Lenora Fulani $867,656 $0 $0 $0 $867,656 $867,657 $3,657 $124,333 

Total Other Party $1,060,113 $108,558 $0 $0 $1,168,671 $867,657 $15,943 $130,356 

Grand Total $6,472,744 $3,673.724 $1,311,313 $55,101 $11,512,882 $6,317,052 $10,544,320 $1,269,746 



Past Presidential Primary Campaigns 

1984 - Through December 31, 1983 

I 
.i:,. 

I 

1

Republicans 
Bush 
Dole 
DuPont 
Haig 
Kel'T)p 
Robertson 

988 - Through 
Adjusted 
Receipts 

$18,744,604 
$14,088,184 

$5,329,836 
$1,647,018 
$9,990,221 

$16 108,197 

December 31, 1
Adjusted 

Disbursements 

$12,896,709 
$11,879,499 

$5,538,724 
$1,504,277 
$9,862,243 

$16 002 347 

987 

Cash on Hand 

$5,704,342 
$2,208,682 
($208,887) 
$135,939 
$127,982 
$105 850 

January 
Matching Funds 

$6,374,981 
$5,566,329 
$2,208,522 

$292,933 
$3,893,845 
$6 455 898 

Tot Republican: $65 908 060 $57 683 799 $8 073 908 $24 792 508 

Democrats 
Babbitt $2,439,249 $2,335,321 $87,114 $752,065 
Dukakis $10,641,519 $8,460,791 $2,180,728 $3,493,418 
Gephardt $5,891,973 $5,110,133 $781,841 $1,910,832 
Gore $3,853,072 $2,958,349 $894,723 $1,852,052 
Hart $2,246,813 $2,123,286 $123,524 $937,325 
Jackson $1,989,977 $1,984,299 $5,677 $598,021 
LaRouche $1,326,960 $1,307,952 $10,401 $0 
Simon $4 582 548 $4 380 617 $202 032 $1875016 

Tot Democrats $32 972 111 $28 660 748 $4 286 040 $11 418 729 
Other 

Fulani 
Inactive 

Laxalt 
Biden 
Schroeder 

$78,760 

$1,187,118 
$3,718,569 

$869,798 

$60,993 

$1,058,526 
$3,695,823 

$481,174 

$17,766 

$128,593 
$22,044 

$404,020 

$0 

January 
;hon Hand Matching Funds 

2,077,285 $0 

$107,025 $863,574 
$27,001 $1,484,271 
$99,674 $2,341,081 
($2,231) $678,572 
$62,611 $678,379 
$98,547 $0 
$32,575 $0 
$90,532 $0 

$345 581 $4 340 343 
Tot Democrats $26 303 818 $25 474 283 $861 315 $10 386 220 

Total $29,871,934 $26,965,114 $2,938,600 $10 386,220 

Total $104,734,416 $91,641,063 $12,932,371 $36,211,237 
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Contributions .dividuals of $200 or More 
by State of the Contributor - Through December 31, 1991 

Clinton Harkin Kerre~ LaAouche' Tsongas Wilder Bush Buchanan Fulani Marrou Total 

Alabama $18,500 $1,250 $2,000 $4,500 $43,930 $1,000 $200 $1,250 $72,630 

Alaska $250 $4,500 $4,550 $1,500 $2,000 $1,200 $500 $14,500 

Arizona $8,950 $7,700 $8,250 $1,500 $900 $163,000 $6,250 $1,000 $197,550 

Arkansas $992,622 $3,650 $300 $17,900 $750 $0 $1,015,222 

California $196,725 $88,749 $230,250 $12,750 $45,685 $14,000 $364,408 $42,350 $10,925 $24,005 $1,029,847 

Colorado $27,950 $6,000 $23,500 $1,250 $300 $45,250 $1,500 $4,950 $110,700 

Connecticut $59,400 $18,550 $20,500 $750 $21,650 $10,600 $420,115 $10,400 $2,150 $1,210 $565,325 

Delaware $3,000 $3,000 $12,700 $250 $200 $19,150 

oc $123,900 $43,950 $39,250 $27,750 $18,350 $301,660 $6,500 $1,575 $0 $562,935 

Florida $56,952 $50,500 $107,350 $7,950 $15,475 $10,450 $179,847 $24,500 $250 $3,500 $456,774 

Georgia $50,250 $7,250 $2,250 $550 $4,750 $10,450 $57,215 $11,750 $1,950 $250 $146,665 

Hawaii $7,250 $1,500 $1,000 $12,000 $1,000 $250 $23,000 

Idaho $6,700 $250 $6,950 
llllnols $160,800 $49,100 $54,650 $250 $9,950 $24,750 $326,910 $17,500 $2,400 $4,215 $650,525 
Indiana $7,500 $750 $7,400 $1,000 $250 $531,060 $5,900 $700 $250 $554,810 

Iowa $76,160 $5,675 $500 $1,000 $15,700 $250 $250 $99,535 
Kansas $5,750 $1,750 $2,500 $1,900 $1,750 $105,040 $1,500 $1,250 $121,440 
Kentucky $7,000 $3,250 $2,250 $300 $4,645 $5,500 $82,265 $1,000 $0 $106,210 
Louisiana $32,750 $4,000 $3,000 $21,680 $3,000 $250 $0 $64,680 

Maine $4,750 $1,500 $4,750 $250 $6,000 $500 $7,150 $1,450 $0 $26,350 

Maryland $78,850 $36,969 $16,650 $9,150 $10,375 $13,000 $253,365 $10,400 $250 $2,200 $431,209 
Massachusetts $114,350 $53,605 $73,350 $2,000 $380,955 $6,000 $239,880 $7,800 $6,815 $6,450 $891,205 
Michigan $14,000 $13,950 $6,490 $3,750 $1,750 $12,150 $87,160 $16,500 $1,750 $4,150 $161,650 
Minnesota $17,807 $32,525 $4,000 $3,050 $450 $20,250 $3,000 $740 $450 $82,272 
Mississippi $13,000 $500 $5,000 $500 $9,190 $1,000 $0 $29,190 

!';0,1.Al&&ourl $15,250 $4,000 $9,900 ($100) $5,250 $104,540 $2,750 $1,250 $142,840 
# I I.Aontane $2,690 $500 $500 $3,215 $500 $0 $7,405 

Nortn Carolina $27,375 $2,459 $6,500 $1,000 $6,500 $7,250 $86,950 $12,500 $250 $650 $151,434 
Norlh Dakola $1,000 $2,500 $250 $3,750 
Nebraska $2,500 $10,000 $303,290 $750 $1,250 $250 $30,000 $3,200 $200 $351,440 
Nevada $15,250 $3,750 $10,750 $5,500 $4,250 $1,300 $7,100 $47,900 
New Hampshire $11,500 $4,900 $3,540 $3,650 $15,440 $500 $38,735 $8,000 $250 $86,515 
New Jersey $97,600 $17,700 $20,250 $4,050 $27,850 $11,200 $304,005 $10,150 $2,600 $750 $496,155 
New Mexico $3,250 $2,800 $7,500 $2,250 $1,750 $11,250 $1,000 $500 $30,300 
New York $276,459 $110,100 $131,350 $7,100 $46,500 $38,000 $1,302,055 $20,275 $27,280 $1,950 $1,961,069 
Ohio $14,750 $8,050 $57,675 $7,600 $13,900 $4,400 $68,760 $12,795 $500 $1,500 $189,930 
Oklahoma $11,500 $3,250 $3,500 $1,250 $250 $750 $14,350 $2,500 $750 $38,100 
Oregon $3,000 $2,500 $3,550 $1,450 $1,000 $18,900 $3,500 $990 $700 $35,590 
Pennsylvania $16,250 $79,475 $7,300 $7,075 $13,400 $9,275 $133,730 $8,150 $2,550 $3,450 $280,655 

Rhode Island $14,800 $1,500 $500 $7,000 $500 $3,625 $950 $28,875 
South Carolina $8,398 $7,500 $1,750 $3,400 $17,615 $2,500 $250 $41,413 
South Dakota $640 $5,250 $1,750 $2,400 $500 $250 $10,790 
Tennessee $110,650 $650 $10,250 $750 $8,500 $263,715 $6,550 $1,450 $402,515 
Texas $166,039 $22,150 $84,900 $8,850 $4,000 $6,250 $1,774,384 $23,800 $700 $3,450 $2,094,523 
Utah $5,250 $1,000 $500 $3,000 $450 $10,200 
Vermont $450 $1,750 $500 $750 $5,000 $950 $0 $9,400 
Virginia $70,300 $29,950 $12,700 $5,450 $16,300 $190,725 $389,305 $10,050 $500 $600 $725,880 
Washington $2,250 $9,800 $7,750 $4,000 $1,540 $500 $16,610 $2,700 $2,900 $2,170 $50,220 
West Virginia $3,000 $1,950 $5,144 $700 $0 $10,794 
Wisconsin $2,000 $6,150 $6,250 $1,000 $250 $2,950 $24,432 $2,500 $475 $500 $46,507 
Wyoming $250 $1,500 $3,250 $1,000 $7,250 $0 $13,250 
BLANK . $69,520 $33,614 $19,300 $0 $0 $7,750 $0 $250 $0 $130,434 
Amer. Abroad $350 $1,000 $250 $9,500 $500 $650 $12,250 
TOTAL $2,941,997 $885,786 $1,344,870 $110,675 $697,815 $428,050 $7,971,595 $313,420 $71,050 $85,200 $14,850,458 
'LaRouche through September 30,1991 




